Any liquid or vapor having a temperature higher than one hundred forty degrees 
(140o) Fahrenheit, or such lower temperature specified by the director to ensure 
that the temperature of influent Wastewater at the city’s Wastewater Treatment 
Works does not exceed one hundred four degrees (104o) Fahrenheit.  

7. Any water or Waste containing petroleum oil, non-degradable oil or products 
of mineral oil origin in amounts that will cause Interference or Pass Through. 

8. Pollutants which result in the presence of toxic gases, vapors, or fumes within

[...]

From ten (10) cfm to fifteen (15) cfm, one hundred dollars ($100) per cfm 
for every cfm over ten (10) cfm, 

From fifteen (15) cfm to thirty (30) cfm, five hundred dollars ($500) plus 
fifty dollars ($50) for each cfm over fifteen (15) cfm, 

Over thirty (30) cfm, one thousand-two hundred-fifty dollars ($1250) plus 
twenty-five dollars ($25) for each cfm over thirty (30) cfm. 

2. Upon application for these services, the Applicant shall submit an estimated 
peak Wastewater flow together with the information required in Section 1.4 of 
these Rules and Regulations, plus any additional information requested by the